

14 August 2025 14 أغسطس 2025

**Disclosures and Compliance Section** 

Market Operations Surveillance Department Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange

السادة/ قسم الإفصاح والامتثال المحترمين قطاع عمليات السوق سوق أبوظبي للأوراق المالية

Dear Sir, تحية طيبة وبعد،،

Subject: Meeting of the Board of Directors of Abu Dhabi National Energy Company PJSC ("TAQA" or the "Company") held on Wednesday, 13 August 2025

الموضوع: اجتماع مجلس إدارة شركة أبوظبي الوطنية للطاقة شمع ("طاقة" أو "الشركة") يوم الأربعاء، 13 أغسطس 2025

We refer to the above matter and write to notify you that the Board of Directors of TAQA held a meeting at 3 p.m. on Wednesday, 13 August 2025 at the Company's headquarters, and resolved as follows:

> 1. Approve the unaudited financial results for the period ended 30 June 2025.

2. Approve the payment of an interim cash dividend of 0.75 fils per share for the second quarter of the financial year 2025:

Last day to participate: Thursday, 21 August 2025

Ex-dividend date: Friday, 22 August 2025

Record date: Monday, 25 August 2024 Payment date: Friday, 12 September

2025

بالإشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه، نود أن نحبط عنايتكم الكريمة علماً، أن مجلس الإدارة في شركة "طاقة" عقد اجتماعاً في تمام الساعة الثالثة من بعد ظهر يوم الأربعاء، 13 أغسطس 2025 في المقر الرئيسي للشركة، وقرر ما يلي:

1. الموافقة على البيانات المالية غير المدققة للشركة عن الفترة المنتهية فى 30 يونيو 2025.

2. الموافقة على توزيع أرباح مرحلية نقدية بمقدار 0.75 فلس للسهم الواحد، وذلك عن الربع الثاني من السنة المالية 2025:

آخر يوم للشراء: الخميس، 21 أغسطس 2025

التاريخ النهائي الستحقاق الأرباح: الجمعة، 22 أغسطس

تاريخ إغلاق السجل: الإثنين، 25 أغسطس 2025

تاريخ دفع الأرباح: الجمعة، 12 سبتمبر 2025

The Board further considered other general matters relating to the activities of the Company and its projects and took requisite decisions relating thereto.

كما اطلع المجلس على مسائل عامة تتعلق بأعمال الشركة ومشاريعها، واتخذ القر ار ات المناسبة لها.

Yours faithfully,

و تفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام والتقدير ،،،

Mohammad Adnan Sharafi Secretary to the Board

ى الوطنية للطلاة . ش م ع ABU DHABI NATIONAL ENERGY COMPANY - P J S P.O.Box: 55224 - Abu Dhabi - U.A.E.

محمد عدنان شرفى أمين سر مجلس الإدارة